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A Development Activities

New schemes
150.00 50.001 C/o Double Storey School Building at Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Diyun.

6.00 6.002 C/o 50 mts Protection Wall on Dirak Nallah at Kumungpothar.
10.50 10.503 C/o 80 mtrs Protection Wall on Dirak Nallah at Gidding Galenja village point.

30.00 30.004 RCC Bridge over Dirak Nallah Road connecting Gidding to

Kumunqpothar villaqe.
C/o 10 mts

8.50 8.s05 Cio Tvoe -l Teacher's Quarter at Govt. Upper Primary School, Saimu.
17.00 17.006 C/o lnternal Link Road from Lalung including Earthwork, Providing Sand

Sinqles Lavinq and Spreadinq length 1 KM.
22.0022.007 C/o 6 mtrs Slab Culvert over Dapkhu Nallah, connecting Wakhetna and

Maoantono villaqe includinq Earth fillinq both side.
8.50 8.50I C/o 1 no. Tvpe -l Teacher's Quarter at Govt. Primary School, Wagqn-lll.

17.00 17.009 of 1Km Link Road providing Sand Singles, Laying and

spreadinq from PWD Road to Wagun-ll
lmprovement

10.50 10.5010 C/o 500 mtrs CC Out- let drainage in and around the Galenga Ponthai

villaqe.ffi \
8.00 8.00?e\ 11 C/o Securitv fencino with chain Link at Govt. liliddle School, Alubari.

20.0020.0012 C/o Brick Boundary Wall at Govt. Middle School, Rajanagar-l!!.,,:,i'r'\Ot/ \a\\
17.00 17.00C/o 2 nos. of Tvpe-1 Teacher's Quarter at Raianagar-l and ll13

17.0017.00C/o Brick Boundary Wall surroundinq Community Hall at Raja!1AgqllL( Il'l;T 14
8.00 8.00#v 15 C/o 400 mtrs CC Out-Let drainage in and around the Lungkom Ponthai

villaoe.A,"
20.00 20.00.r 16 C/o Brick Wall School Building at Govt. Primary Schoq!, Borkhet.-q,r.*
70.00 35.00Water Harvesting and Com

under Viiovnaoar circle.
mand Area Development Project on Preet river17

20.0020.0018 C/o Storm Water Drainage at Kharsang village behind Petrol Pump

area(Phase-l).
120.00 60.0019 C/o Link Road at Songking, Nayang, Kharsang village, Jotinkaikhe,

Kaikhepathar, Neotan, Neirong, Jorqlg. Chinosa. Old Plon Nalunq.
15.00 15.0020 C/o Teacher's Quarter at ToPi Hi![
20.00 20.00C/o Community Hall at New Lisan village.21

28.0028.00Providinq of Water Supplv at Phup village.22
25.0025.00Cto 25 Nos. of Drinking Well at Neirong, Namphuk, Jangpathar, Sinmao,

Namchik Havi, Neotan, Longtom, Nayang, JqlAlS {9|I! nali.
23

52.0052.0024 Providing of Transformers with LT lines a Balinong, New Plon and Namphai-ll

near Auxllium school.
20.00 20.0025 Providing of Arecanut Seedlings to the farmers under Miao, Namphai and

40.0090.0026 Cio Link Road from NH315 to Terit Nagar Residential Colony at JairamPur

40.0040.0027 C/o Block Bricks Road from TAH to Kovin- Honkap
20.0020.0028 KamlaolC at N

25.00 25.00C/o Culverts and MIC at Pasi WRC New Kamlao.29
15.0015.00C/o 3 Nos. Culverts and Widening of Link Road to Woolap WRC field at New30

10.0010.0031 TaSto
25.00 25.00Providing Power SuPPIY at CHC Jairampur including Procurement of DG32

10.00 10.00of H il Terit33
20.00 20.0034 over Ti Sakan
11.00 11.00Quarter at GPS.35

5.00 5.00vilToilet36
8.00 8.0037 to PanC/o Link Road

5.005.0038 New Kamlao.C/o CC Drai
22.00 22.00Development of PoultrY Farm and Piggery farms at Manmao and Nampong.39
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20.0020.0040 F Pond in Jairam ur.
22.00 22.0041 at Rima Putok.of Banana and

22.0022.0042 Procurement of Arecanut, Litchi, Pineapple, Saplings for distri bution in

25.00 25.0043 lB.of RCC Protection
45.0045.0044 Survey and lnvestigation of MIP Project under Khimiyang Circle and Kantang

ci
100.00 40.0045 Land Protection of WRC field under Khimiyang and Kantang Circle in

of
70.00 35.0046 C/o CC Pavement of Road from Jangihavi PMGSY Road to Upper Jangihavi

(PH-l) lenqth (1.00) Km SH-|.
30.0030.00C/o CC Pavement of Road from Jangihavi PMGSY Road to Lungsang length

(0.40) km SH-ll.
47

34.0068.0048 C/o CC Pavement of Road from Jangihavi PMGSY Road to Thamlom

lenqth (1.00) km SH-lll.
of

32.00 32.0049 C/o CC Pavement of Road from Changlang Khimiyang Road to Upper

Yanman (PH-l) lenqth (0.50) Km SH-lV
15.0015.0050 C/o Hanging Bridge at Mengsa near New Sumlam Village.

42.00 42.0051 C/o RCC Wall to protect Govt. Asset in Changlang Township below AE

PWD Residence.
50.0050 003l lnstallation and Commissioning of 33 KV VCB at Khonsa Switchyard and 11

KV VCB at Chanqlanq.
6.256.2553 Rearinq of 25 units of Kroiler at Changlang ard Yatdam Circle.

3.75 3.7554 Rearinq of 15 units of Duckery at Namtok and Changlang.
4.504.5055 Rearing of 20 units of Kalinga Brown Bird at Changlang and Yatdam Circle.ffi,

6.50 6.50

Mig\ 56 Rearing of 20 units of Japanese Quoil at Changlang, Namtok and Yatdam

Circle.
,: \

3.003.001- Unit Hatchery of Japanese Quoil at ChanglangIto'\ /#: ''l(xJ jj 57
13.00'13.00

58 C/o New Fish Pond 20 units at Yatdam, Chalglang and Namtok.\\".\ *. \
3.00 3.0059 Assistance to7tv)//

3.003.00;i{ 60 Assistance to the Farmer by Providing Tea Seedlings at Changlang and

Namtok.
\&;

10.0010.0061 C/o Land Development of WRC
units.

field at Yatdam, Namtok and Changlang 20-

3.503.5062 Seedlings at Changlang and Namtok.Providing of 1O-units Areca4q!
5.505.5063 at laProvidinq of 10-units of

3.00 3.00Providing of 5-units of Turmaric and Ginger at Changlang, Namtok and64

20.0020.0065 C/o 5-units Waiting Shed at Nakang, Simnong, Rangkatu, Phangsum and

28.00 28.0066 H chu.

and
Ground at

Festival Shed at 10.00 10.0067
20.0020.(68 C/o Cultural Hall at Laktong Village.
20.0020.0069 Clo 2- Quarter
50.0050.00C/o Teachers Bachelor Barack at Motong Coffee Garden, LongPha,70

20.0020.00
71 Buildi Schoolat

20.0020.0072 Buildi WawoiatClo
10.0010.0073 Skill Development Training cum Production on Cane and Bamboo 10-units.

20.0020.00Mtrs. New roach74
10.00 10.00near Wathin75

50.00100.0076 lnter Village ResidentialC/o CC Pavement Road between New Lamlo and

Restoration of Flood damaged Foot Suspension Bridge at Phinthing

from to Phu

nearCC 30.00 30.00
77

10 00 10.00
78

25.0025.0079
20.0020.00

80
20.0020.00

81 C/o Approach Road from New Subang to
villHall atC/o

Traditional worshiP Place at

82 to ProtectWallat NC area.Clo

42

\
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30.00 30.0083 C/o Re- Construction / Renovation of Old unservicable Govt. Qtrs. at Soha

Staff.
25.00 25.0084 C/o Approach Road at Upper Nathun Kheti Village
10.00 10.00C/o Bridoe Protection work at Bamat Bridqe Lonqkhong.85
20.00 20.0086 C/o Heritaqe Gates at Lamlo villaqe and Sumsi village.
30.00 30.0087 C/o MIP Protection at Mapoya village, Sipini village and Sumsi village.

50.00100.0088 C/o CC Pavement at Nathun Kheti Village.

5.00 5.0089 C/o Plavqround at Wathin Villaqe.
50.008s.0090 C/o Road Protection work at WRD Complex and NCI Backside Deomali.

25.00 25.0091 C/o GA Staff Quarter at Katanq CO HO (Bari- Bassip) Kholsa
10.00 10.0092 C/o Approach Road at CF Colony Deomali.

s0.00100.0093 C/o Block Pavement Govt. Hr, Sec. School to CCF Residence at Deomali

45.00 45.0094 C/o Road Re-Alignment between New Subang and Bamat Nallah with WBM
or CC Pavement 1O0-mtrs.

20.00 20.00C/o Retaininq Wall at Khonsa near Welcome Gate.95
50.00 50.0096 C/o ProcuremenV lnstallation of Atmospher Water Generator on Pilot Project

basis in Tirap, Changlang and Longding districts with Solar Power back up

system.
50.00 50.0097 C/o Separate Dedicated Power Supply Line with Transformer for WRG

Colleqe Deomali.
10.00 10.0098 C/o Beetle Nut Plantation at Kanubari.
50.00 50.00Providing Horticulture Garden Plantation

farmers trainino in Tirap. Chanqlanq
with Avocados seedling etc. with

\
99

10.00 10.00Establishment of Piqqerv Farm at Neotan village Changlang District.:.--) \ w 100
20.0020.00Aporoach Road and Site Development for Community Hall at Old l&!C!g&/ -t-ii# )q\!.11 101
20.0020.00il-.i.,,,I5 ^\"\

102 lmprovement and Extension of RLR at Sanliam.
25.0025.00.r \ H'ftr /,L\# 103 C/o Slab Culvert at Sangliam Longbo !!!!ege.
25.0025.00\v6y "L-Y7/ 104 C/o Slab Culvert at Tutnyu Nogna RoaQ.

50.00 50.00N!:*" '/ 105 Cio RCC Classroom at [Vlount Senai Schoq]at New Lainwang.
40.00 40.00C/o lnternal Villaqe Road with CC Drain at Old Lainwang106

100.00 50.00107 Anti Erosion work and Protection Wall at Khonsa DAEO Office, Bazar Nallah,

2-Mile, UD near Guest House
30.00 30.00108 Land Development for Terrace Cultivation at Jadthung Village.
10.00 10.00109 Assistance and DeveloPme nt of Fish Farmers of Longbo, Kolagaon,

Jaqthunq. Laonan.
50.00 50.00110 Sustainable Livelihood generation from Plantation of Large Cardamom at

New Kothung, Old Kothung, Lower Kolam, Upper Kolam, Tutnyu, Nogna

villaqe.
40.00 40.00111 C/o CC Approach Road along with Drain and Retaining Wall from main road

to Girls Hostel Govt. Sec. School, Dadam and PHC, Dadam.
8.008.00Protection Wall at General Play Ground with Security Fencing, Hunkan

Villaqe Ph-|.
112

8.00 8.00of SPT-1113
5.005.00114 C/o Ladies Toilet and Water Supply from nearby stream 50 mtrs at

Panchavat Buildinq, Dadam Village
12.0012 00115 Tank at KhetiofC/o

14.00 14.00116 Connection atSource Tank
5.00 5.00Water Source T117

5.005.00118 10 Noslnstal
18.00 18.00OfficeWall119

34.0034.00Sec.theBo120
18.00 18.00121 C/o Approach Road from village Link Road to Chiefs Resident at Kheroam

10.0010.00122 C/o Culture Heritage Padong (Morang) Building near Chiefs Resident

5.00 5.00r Chinkoi VI il123
5.00 5.00Moktowa Villat Thinsa124

5.00,l125 C/o Sanitary Toilet at Govt. ME School and Community Hall, Thinsa ColonY,

32

'\.
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7.00 7.00126 C/o Traditional Morong at Old Kothin Village and Construction of Morong at

Boakfom-ll
5.00 5.00127 Cio Sanitary Toilet for Gents and Ladies at Community Hall, Bera village

14.0014.00128 C/o SPT B/Barrack Teacher Quarter at New Kothin Village.
9.00 9.00129 C/o One Room attached with Toilet for Headmaster Office at Govt. Sec.

School. Thinsa villaqe.
C/o Type lV Quarter at Borduria Circle HQ for administration 30.00 30.00130

20.00 20.00131 C/o Conference Hall cum Office Borduria Women's Association at Borduria.

50.00 50.00132 Approach Road to Bridge and Protection Wall for Bridge over Tasah Nallah

50.0050.00133 Land Protection work at Khela, Bogapani, Pullong, Old Tupi, Noksa, Kapu,

Pansamthonq, New Laptanq, Old Laptanq, Borduria and Longo.
30.00 30.00134 WRC and lrriqation Channel at Kapu, Lonqo, Old Tupi and Bogapani.
20.00 20.00135 lnternal Water Connection and Fittinqs for Borduria-Bogapani.
40.00 40.00136 Survey for Construction of Micro/Medium Hydel Projects under Borduria-

Booapani area at Tirathio and Thapi Nallah.
40.00 40.00137 Market Complex at Borduria CO HO/ Borduria.
10.00 10.00138 Buffalo rearino at Borduria.
20.00 20.00139 Poultry Farming units at Borduria, Old Paniduria, Noksa, Kapu, Khela, New

Laptanq, Pansumthonq, Luthonq and Lindongthung
10.00 10.00140 C/o CC Steps at Old Tupi, Noksa, New Laptang, Old Laptang and Borduria

50.00 50.00Plantation and Cultivation of Tea, Teak, Arecanut, Sugarcane and Land
Clearing for Cultivation of the Above Plantation at Pullong, New Laptang,
Noksa. Booaoani. Lindonothuno and Borduria.

\.
3r,..\

141

60 00 40.00
,\ A's 142 C/o Approach Road from Longhua Road to Zichaan Agriculture field

10.00 10.00-=l t: '"./V * if 143 Water Storaqe Tank and lrriqation at Zaklo Agrifield.
20.00 20.00\\1\ H,; i,'Xfivi' 144 Approach Road to Wunli Agriculture A1ga.
80.00 40.00145 Electrification of Orok Village.\G'y 30.00 30.0(146 Pedestrian Bridqe at Olinqtonq Nallah.
30.00 30.00147 C/o Additional Teacher's Quarters at GSS, Ranglua.
10.00 10.00148 C/o Muiltipurposes Hall at Luaksim.
50.00 s0.00149 Uooradation of Rimponq Orok-Kamnu road.
30.00 30.00150 C/o School Buildinq at GUPS, Mopakhat.
20.00 20.00151 Water Suoplv at Lonqhua.
12.00 12.00152 C/o CC Steps and Culvert at Sangsatham

8.008.00153 Chain Link Fencinq at CO Office, Lawnu
10.00'r0.00154 Raisinq of Arecanut Nursery at Kanubari.
12.0012 00155 C/o Approach Road to Vanluak CplSly 3[9ngding.

40.00 40.00156 nd and roachC/o
30.00 30 00157 C/o Road from Senua Link Road '1 .5 Km to Ngoinu Colony at Senua Village

12.0012.00158 C/o Approach Road to OPium De-Addiction and Rehabilitation Centre at

Lonodinq.
6.006.00C/o Drinkinq Water Tank 2 nos at Longphong Village.159
6.006.00Fish Farminq at Tissa, Pumao and Senua Village.160

5.00 5.00161 Barbed Wire lron Fenci at
5.00 5.00162 C/o RCC Drinkinq Water Tank at Block Colony Longding.

10.00 10.00163 underC/o CC
10.0010.00164 CC Steps from Godown Colony main Road to ME School old site Road

10.0010.00165 Pumao fornear IC/o
6.00 6.00166 C/o Approach Road from TAH Longding Khonsa to Lamphamgzong Colony

23.0023.00167 Wall near WRDC/o
20.00 20.00Ground Se168

10.0010.00Pedestrain Foot Path from Mutongsim to Longchak Humhua at Longkhaw169

5.00 5.00170 Area.CC at
5.00ua Noksa.C/o CC171

1 2 3 4
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